### **Eastern Washington University**

## **EWU Digital Commons**

**Smokejumper Obituaries** 

Smokejumper Digital Archive

January 2021

# Smokejumper Obituary: Preston, Milford M. (Redding 1974)

National Smokejumper Association

Follow this and additional works at: https://dc.ewu.edu/smokejumper\_bios



Part of the Forest Management Commons

#### **Recommended Citation**

National Smokejumper Association, "Smokejumper Obituary: Preston, Milford M. (Redding 1974)" (2021). Smokejumper Obituaries. 223.

https://dc.ewu.edu/smokejumper\_bios/223

This Book is brought to you for free and open access by the Smokejumper Digital Archive at EWU Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Smokejumper Obituaries by an authorized administrator of EWU Digital Commons. For more information, please contact jotto@ewu.edu.

# **Smokejumper Obituary**

### Preston, Milford M. (Redding 1974)

Milford died July 20, 2003, in Henderson, Nevada. He was born March 14, 1951, in California, graduated from Berkeley High School and earned an associates degree from Alameda Community College.

He worked on the Shasta/Trinity NF 1969-71 and the Redding Hotshots 1972-73. Milford jumped at Redding in 1974 and Fairbanks 1975-79.

(end of excerpt)